SWEETHEART COUPLES

FISHING TOURNAMENT

clo The Flatsmasters

150 Laishley Ct. #121

Punta Gorda, Fl 33950
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Friday, May 19, 2017

\X’elcome Dinner- Laishley Crab House

Saturday, May 20, 2017

Tournament Day/BBQ Laishley Crab House

$210 per couple

(includes state required sales tax)

Includes 2 welcome dinners, 2 Weigh-In Buffet
2 T-Shirts, and limited edition Boat & Beach Bag
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Limited to 80 Couples

Call 941-637-5953 # Laishley

. . MARINE i
Mail entries to: BUNT, GORDA Flo

The Flatsmasters
150 Laishley Court Unit #121
Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

www.Flatsmasters.com




RULES

e Entry fee- $210 per couple (includes
state required sales tax)

May have 2 couples on 1 boat

Each couple weighs in separately

No exchanging of fish between couples
Each couple may weigh 1-trout & 1-Red
Trout- minimum 15”

Redfish—- 18” to 27”- pinched tail

All Baits Allowed

Wading allowed!

Tournament Hours—- 7:30am to 2:30pm

boats unless invited in.
Obey all Manatee and No Wake Zones
e HAVEFUN!!

Maintain distance of 50 yards from other

PAYOUT

1st-
2nd-
3rd-
4th-
5th-
6th-
7th-
8th-
9th-

$1,500
$1,250
$1,000
$600
$500
$400
$300
$250
$250

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

FRIDAY May 19
6:30pm-— Capt.'s Meeting-Welcome Dinner
Laishley Crab House-Courtyard

SATURDAY MAY 20

6:00am- Check In

Continental breakfast

Laishley Park Ship’s Store Patio

7:30am— Tournament Begins

12:00pm- Scales open
Laishley Crab House Courtyard

2:30pm— Tournament Ends
All boats inside Marina Basin

3:00pm- Awards Ceremony & Buffet
Laishley Crab House— Courtyard

10th-
15th-
20th-  $250
25th-  $250

Largest Ladies Trout
$200

Largest Ladies Red

$200
Lightest Combined Weight

$200

Based on 80 couples

$250
$250

‘SWEETHEART COUPLES TOURNAMENT"
OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Registration also available online at www.flatsmasters.com
Or mail completed Entry Form with Entry Fee to:
The Flatsmasters 150 Laishley Ct. #121, Punta Gorda, FL 33950
Pay at Capt. Ted’s in Pt. Charlotte or Laishley Marine in Punta Gorda

Capt Name

Address

City St Zip

Phone E mail

T Shirt- men’s sizes- sm med g xI xx|
Partner’s Name

Address

City St Zip

Phone E mail

T Shirt- women’s sizes- sm med g xI xx|

Will there be a second couple on your boat? YES NO
Captain’s Name-

Both couples must fill out an entry and pay entry fee
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AT THE WELCOME DINNER!

Release
IN SIGNING THIS FORM, WE HAVE READ, AND DO UNDERSTAND, AND WILL ABIDE BY THE RULES OF THE
TOURNAMENT. WE HEREBY WAIVE AND RELEASE ALL “Flatsmasters/Smugglers Event Management, LLC
OFFICIALS, AGENTS, AND ALL OTHER CONTESTANTS (HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS SPONSORS, ET AL)
FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OF INJURY AND/OR MATERIAL OF BODILY DAMAGE IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS TOURNAMENT. WE FURTHER AGREE THAT WE WILL NEVER SUE SPONSORS, ET AL FOR DAMAGES ON
ACCOUNT OF ANY INJURY WE SUFFER OR CAUSE WHETHER KNOWN NOW OF WHICH MAY DEVELOP IN THE
FUTURE. WE EXPRESSLY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS SPONSORS, ET AL FROM ANY LIA-
BILITY WHATSOEVER. WE UNDERSTAND THAT IN WAIVING OUR RIGHTS TO SUE SPONSORS ET AL. WE ARE
ALSO WAIVING OUR RIGHTS OF RECOVERY FROM SPONSORS, ET AL OF MY INSURANCE
CARRIER FROM ANY CLAIMS THEY MIGHT PAY ON MY BEHALF. ANY AND ALL LITIGATION WILL BE HELD
IN THE COUNTY OF SPONSORS, ET AL. WE ALSO AGREE TO ALLOW THE USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS AND/OR
VIDEO OF OUR TEAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF PUBLICITY OF THE TOURNAMENT AND TO PROMOTE THE TOUR-
NAMENT AND ITS SPONSORS. WE ALSO AGREE TO SUBMIT TO A POLYGRAPH TEST TO DETERMINE THE
RESULTS OF THE TOURNAMENT AND SHALL NOT CONTEST THE RESULTS.

Captains Signature- date-




