SWEETHEART COUPLES FISHING TOURNAMENT c/o The Flatsmasters 150 Laishley Ct. #121 Punta Gorda, Fl 33950

The 9th Annual











Friday, May 19, 2017
Welcome Dinner- Laishley Crab House

Saturday, May 20, 2017
Tournament Day/BBQ Laishley Crab House
\$210 per couple

(includes state required sales tax)

Includes 2 welcome dinners, 2 Weigh-In Buffet 2 T-Shirts, and limited edition Boat & Beach Bag

Limited to 80 Couples



Handmade VODKA Call 941-637-5953

Mail entries to: The Flatsmasters 150 Laishley Court Unit #121 Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

www.Flatsmasters.com









RULES

- Entry fee- \$210 per couple (includes state required sales tax)
- May have 2 couples on 1 boat
- Each couple weighs in separately
- · No exchanging of fish between couples
- Each couple may weigh 1-trout & 1-Red
- Trout– minimum 15"
- Redfish– 18" to 27"- pinched tail
- All Baits Allowed
- Wading allowed!
- Tournament Hours-7:30am to 2:30pm
- Maintain distance of 50 yards from other boats unless invited in.
- Obey all Manatee and No Wake Zones
- HAVE FUN !!!

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

FRIDAY May 19

6:30pm— Capt.'s Meeting-Welcome Dinner Laishley Crab House-Courtyard

SATURDAY MAY 20

6:00am– Check In Continental breakfast Laishley Park Ship's Store Patio

7:30am - Tournament Begins

12:00pm– Scales open Laishley Crab House Courtyard

2:30pm— Tournament Ends All boats inside Marina Basin

3:00pm– Awards Ceremony & Buffet Laishley Crab House– Courtyard

PAYOUT

1st-	\$1,500
2nd-	\$1,250
3rd-	\$1,000
4th-	\$600
5th-	\$500
6th-	\$400
7th-	\$300
8th-	\$250
9th-	\$250
10th-	\$250
15th-	\$250
20th-	\$250
25th-	\$250

Largest Ladies Trout \$200

Largest Ladies Red \$200 Lightest Combined Weight \$200

Based on 80 couples



<u>"SWEETHEART COUPLES TOURNAMENT"</u> OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Registration also available online at www.flatsmasters.com
Or mail completed Entry Form with Entry Fee to:
The Flatsmasters 150 Laishley Ct. #121, Punta Gorda, FL 33950
Pay at Capt. Ted's in Pt. Charlotte or Laishley Marine in Punta Gorda

Capt Name					
Address					
City		_St		Zip	
Phone		E mail			
T Shirt– men's sizes-	sm	med	lg	хl	xxl
Partner's Name					
Address					
City		_St		Zip	
Phone		E mail			
T Shirt- women's sizes-	sm	med	lg	хI	xxl
Will there be a second couple on your boat? YES NO					
Captain's Name-					
Both couples must fill out an entry and pay entry fee					

Release

IN SIGNING THIS FORM, WE HAVE READ, AND DO UNDERSTAND, AND WILL ABIDE BY THE RULES OF THE TOURNAMENT. WE HEREBY WAIVE AND RELEASE ALL "Flatsmasters/Smugglers Event Management, LLC" OFFICIALS, AGENTS, AND ALL OTHER CONTESTANTS (HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS SPONSORS, ET AL) FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OF INJURY AND/OR MATERIAL OF BODILY DAMAGE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TOURNAMENT. WE FURTHER AGREE THAT WE WILL NEVER SUE SPONSORS, ET AL FOR DAMAGES ON ACCOUNT OF ANY INJURY WE SUFFER OR CAUSE WHETHER KNOWN NOW OF WHICH MAY DEVELOP IN THE FUTURE. WE EXPRESSLY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS SPONSORS, ET AL FROM ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER. WE UNDERSTAND THAT IN WAIVING OUR RIGHTS TO SUE SPONSORS ET AL. WE ARE ALSO WAIVING OUR RIGHTS OF RECOVERY FROM SPONSORS, ET AL OF MY INSURANCE CARRIER FROM ANY CLAIMS THEY MIGHT PAY ON MY BEHALF. ANY AND ALL LITIGATION WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNTY OF SPONSORS, ET AL. WE ALSO AGREE TO ALLOW THE USE OF PHOTOGRAPHS AND/OR VIDEO OF OUR TEAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF PUBLICITY OF THE TOURNAMENT AND TO PROMOTE THE TOURNAMENT AND ITS SPONSORS. WE ALSO AGREE TO SUBMIT TO A POLYGRAPH TEST TO DETERMINE THE RESULTS OF THE TOURNAMENT AND SHALL NOT CONTEST THE RESULTS.

Captains Signature-	da	ate